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(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10241 4216
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
9-2°-6 CRC Press, LLC °
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS Name: eSS,
f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association
I:l () D Street Address: 2000 NW Corporate Boulevard
I:I General Partnership D Limited Partnership
[:l Corporation-State City:_Boca Raton State:_FL_Zip: 33431 2
. . : 'm.;.‘ -4y
Other @ New York banking Corporation D Individual(s) citizenship. :2 M
peal 1
D Association e )
iti i i hed? Y N it i
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]ves[v]No D General Parnership 5 ‘::3
3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership f’j W
. F‘ C e
D Assignment D Merger . Corporation-State Delaware e i
I:] Security Agreement I:] Change of Name [:I Other ::'i i
Trademark Release If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a doﬁwshc )
Other =
represantative designation is attached: Yes o
: . 03/13/2003 {Designalions must be a separate document fram assignment)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? E Yes ‘u No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
.y 97 :
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7517314 . B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,206,153,

861,646; 1,208,259; 1,208,260;

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ............ccovimnninine
Name: Michael K. Cantwell
640
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 341) ................... $_____ ______

Wilkie Farr & Gallagher [[] Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number:

23-2405

City: New York State: NY_  Zip: 10019

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Michael K. Cantwell /M /‘_W/ April 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail docurpents to be recorded with raequired cover shast information to:
Co issioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
04/08/2003 GTON11 00000025 232405 75731497 Washington, D.C. 20231
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH
02 FC:8522 600.00 CH
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.:

1,859,507
1,598,527
1,789,350
1,780,272
1,768,638
2,033,178
1,768,637
1,823,364
1,778,914
1,913,939
1,778,915
1,949,549
1,777,840
1,881,023
1.454,199
816,126

1,458,296
991,426

2,304,036
2.269,617

110623/00030-1190063.1
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TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this _I_’] day of March, 2003, by DEUTSCHE BANK
TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (fk.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent (“Agent”), to CRC
Press, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 2000 NW Corporate Boulevard,
Boca Raton, FL 33431 (“Grantor”), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in
certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set
forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the “Marks™) to secure the Obligations (as defined in the
Trademark Security Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 1999,

between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the “Security Agreements™)); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto
the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the
security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule
A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was
duly recorded on October 20, 1999 at Trademark Reel 1982, Frame 0404 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 950037 (2K) TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company),
as Collateral Agent

oy SUAB T orine

Name: Susan LeFevre
Title: Director

NEWYORK 950037 (2K) TRADEMARK
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this \3 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Susan LeFevre, to
me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Director of Deutsche
Bank Trust Company Americas (fk.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which
executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority

granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

e/ 4

Notary Public J

Peter W. Heit

Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Suffolk County
No. 01HE6030585

Commission Expires 913/20.0

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)
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UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK
CRC
CRC & DESIGN
CRC PRESS
CRC PRESS & DESIGN
CRC PRESS DATABASE &
DESIGN
CRITICAL REVIEWS
Design (knife and fork in a test tube)
Design (Knife and fork over box
with words)
FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS
FOOD LABELING & NUTRITION
NEWS
PESTICIDES AND TOXIC
CHEMICAL NEWS
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS
GUIDE
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS
GUIDE
THE FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS
GUIDE
THE FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS
GUIDE
WORLD FOOD CHEMICAL
NEWS & DESIGN
Design (Chemical Symbols in a box,
test tube)
Design (Knife & Fork in a test tube)
AUERBACH
AUERBACH (& design)
AUERBACH
EDPACS
Design (CHEMICAL SYMBOL ina
Box, Test Tube)
Design (Knife and Fork in Test Tube
and Box)
FOOD LABELING and
NUTRITION NEWS
IT KNOWLEDGEBASE
MATHDOC
MIMATH INTERACTIVE A CRC
PRESS SERIES and Design
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS
GUIDE

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

REG. NO.
1,206,153
861,646
1,208,259
1,208,260
1,859,507
1,598,527
1,789,350
1,780,272

1,768,638
2,033,178

1,768,637
1,823,364
1,778,914
1,913,939
1,778,915
1,949,549
1,777,840
1,881,023
1,454,199
816,126
1,458,296
991,426
1,777,840
1,881,023
2,033,178
75/731,497
75/572,198
2,269,617

1,823,364

SCHEDULE A

REG. DATE
8/24/82
12/10/68
9/14/82
9/14/82
10/24/94
5/29/90
8/24/93
7/6/93

5/4/93
1/21/97

5/4/93
2/22/94
6/29/93
8/22/95
6/29/93
1/16/96
6/22/93
2/28/95
8/25/87
10/4/66
9/22/87
8/20/74
6/22/93
2/28/95
1/21/97
6/17/99

10/16/98
8/10/99

2/22/94
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