Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) _ 10241	4216		
Tab settings	<b>T V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-3-63  DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: CRC Press, LLC		
f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  a New York banking Corporation	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2000 NW Corporate Boulevard  City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33431		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Trademark Release  Execution Date: 03/13/2003	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  75/731,497  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,206,153; 861,646; 1,208,259; 1,208,260;		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael K. Cantwell			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_640		
Willkie Farr & Gallagher	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 23-2405		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Michael K. Cantwell	April 3, 2003		
	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/08/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000025 232405

40.00 CH 600.00 CH 75731497

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

## **Additional Trademark Registration Nos.:**

1,859,507

1,598,527

1,789,350

1,780,272

1,768,638

2,033,178

1,768,637

1,823,364

1,778,914

1,913,939

1,778,915

1,949,549

1,777,840

1,881,023

1,454,199

816,126

1,458,296

991,426

2,304,036

2,269,617

110623/00030-1190063.1

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 13 day of March, 2003, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to CRC

Press, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 2000 NW Corporate Boulevard,

Boca Raton, FL 33431 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 1999,

between the Agent and the Grantor (collectively, the "Security Agreements")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was

duly recorded on October 20, 1999 at Trademark Reel 1982, Frame 0404 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company),

as Collateral Agent

Name: Susan LeFevre

Title: Director

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this <u>U</u> day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Susan LeFevre, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County No. 01HE6030586 Commission Expires 9/13/20 0 5

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CRC	1,206,153	8/24/82
CRC & DESIGN	861,646	12/10/68
CRC PRESS	1,208,259	9/14/82
CRC PRESS & DESIGN	1,208,260	9/14/82
CRC PRESS DATABASE & DESIGN	1,859,507	10/24/94
CRITICAL REVIEWS	1,598,527	5/29/90
Design (knife and fork in a test tube)	1,789,350	8/24/93
Design (Knife and fork over box with words)	1,780,272	7/6/93
FOOD CHÉMICAL NEWS	1,768,638	5/4/93
FOOD LABELING & NUTRITION NEWS	2,033,178	1/21/97
PESTICIDES AND TOXIC CHEMICAL NEWS	1,768,637	5/4/93
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS GUIDE	1,823,364 🌙	2/22/94
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS GUIDE	1,778,914	6/29/93
THE FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS GUIDE	1,913,939	8/22/95
THE FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS GUIDE	1,778,915	6/29/93
WORLD FOOD CHEMICAL NEWS & DESIGN	1,949,549	1/16/96
Design (Chemical Symbols in a box, test tube)	1,777,840	6/22/93
Design (Knife & Fork in a test tube)	1,881,023	2/28/95
AUERBACH	1,454,199	8/25/87
AUERBACH (& design)	816,126	10/4/66
AUERBACH	1,458,296	9/22/87
EDPACS	991,426	8/20/74
Design (CHEMICAL SYMBOL in a Box, Test Tube)	1,777,840	6/22/93
Design (Knife and Fork in Test Tube and Box)	1,881,023	2/28/95
FOOD LABELING and NUTRITION NEWS	2,033,178	1/21/97
IT KNOWLEDGEBASE	75/731,497	6/17/99
MATHDOC	75/572,198	10/16/98
MI MATH INTERACTIVE A CRC PRESS SERIES and Design	2,269,617	8/10/99
PESTICIDE CHEMICAL NEWS GUIDE	1,823,364	2/22/94

NEWYORK 950037 (2K)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/03/2003 REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0989